FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-21-1998



100715894

U.S. Department of Commerce
RECEIVERADEMARK

MAY 1 9 1998

RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV.

	N FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document						
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Level Energy Transport, Inc	. 04-30-98					
Formerly Level Trucking, Inc.						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Ohio					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Level Energy Group, Inc.						
Name Level Energy Group, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
830 Canterbury Road						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2) Westlake	Ohio 44145					
Address (line 3) Westiake City	State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
X Corporation Association Association Association Appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate						
Other document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio						
5/21/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000091 75120002 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
n FC:481 40.00 OP						
	and the best of the formula the decreased and					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estinated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments / Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	(216) 479-8342		
Name [Glenn R. Wilson,	Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Squire, Sanders &	Dempsey L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	4900 Key Tower				
Address (line 3)	127 Public Square				
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio	44114			
raucs		f pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3		
	including any attachmen	s.) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).		
	emark Application Numb	per(s) Regis	tration Number(s)		
75/12000:	2				
<i>\$</i>					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
GLENN R.	WILSON	BRUL	5/18/98		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

UNITED STATES
TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEVEL ENERGY TRANSPORT, INC. (the "Assignor"), an Ohio

corporation having its offices at 830 Canterbury Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145 which was

formerly known as Level Trucking, Inc., an Ohio corporation formed by statutory merger in the

State of Ohio with Level Trucking, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, has adopted, used and is using

in commerce, and is the sole owner of the trademarks, respective registrations and applications

thereof (listed on Schedule A hereto and collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks") in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, LEVEL ENERGY GROUP, INC. (the "Assignee"), an Ohio corporation,

having its offices at 830 Canterbury Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, has acquired the entire right,

title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all

title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law and

statutory rights pertaining thereto and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue all trademark registrations and renewals which may issue with respect

to the Trademarks to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Trademark

Assignment.

WHEREAS, Assignor binds itself, its successors and assigns, to execute to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0424 may be necessary to vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LEVEL ENERGY TRANSPORT, INC. has caused this its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment in its name as of the _____ day of April, 1998.

LEVEL ENERGY TRANSPORT, INC.

By:_	Mobilessaudt
Its:_	Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OHIO)	
) ss.	
CUYAHOGA COUNTY)	
This instrument was a	acknowledged before me this 204	day of April 1998 by
NATALL E. Branch	: Secretary	of LEVEL ENERGY
TRANSPORT, INC., an Oh	io corporation, on behalf of said co	rporation.

Notary Public

BRADRIC T. BRYAN, Attorney at Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 R.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0425

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE APP. NO. APP. DATE

LEVEL TRUCKING 75/120002 June 17, 1996

RECORDED: 05/19/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0426